Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Mayor

MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE ASSEMBLY

TO: Kelly Cooper, Assembly President

Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM: Charlie Pierce, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

DATE: August 4, 2020

Assembly Request / Response

None

Agreements and Contracts

- a. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB20-028 Roosevelt Circle (W6ROC) to Foster Construction, Inc., Soldotna, Alaska.
- b. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB20-027 Basargin Road (\$8B\$G) to East Road Services, Inc., Homer, Alaska.
- c. Authorization to Award a Contract for RFP20-013 Flood Hazard Analyses Seward Mapped Flood Data Area to AWR Engineering, LLC.
- d. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB20-032 Redoubt Elementary School Roof Replacement to Orion Construction, Inc., Wasilla, Alaska.
- e. Comtech Solacom Technologies Guardian 911 Call Management, Under the Government General Services Administration (GSA) H-GAC Contract #20-00504.
- f. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB20-033 Homer Solid Waste Facility Phase 2 Landfill Closure to Qayaq Construction, Anchorage, Alaska.
- g. Sole Source Purchasing Request for Medical Patient Simulator Package from iSimulate USA.
- h. Authorization to Award a Contract for RFP20-018 South Peninsula Hospital and Homer Medical Center Roof Professional Designs Services to K+A Designstudios, Kenai, Alaska.

Other

- a. Budget Revisions June 2020
- b. Revenue-Expenditure Report June 2020
- c. FY20-4Q Economic Development Grant Reports
- d. FY20-4Q Senior Center Grant Reports
- e. Kenai Peninsula College FY20 Program Narrative Report
- f. Status Litigation Report Quarter Ending 06/30/20